www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.12 SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13807-13823/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2015in RA (MD)Nos. 56 to 66 of 2015 and R.A. (MD) Nos. 162 to 167 of 2015 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

Petitioner(s) K GOVINDARAJ

VERSUS

M/S VARUNI BIOMASS

ENERGY PRODUCTS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ETC ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission interim relief and office report) to file additional documents,

Date: 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let notice be served on the unserved respondent(s), returnable in four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NIDHI AHUJA Date: 2016.07.20

11:46:27 IST

Reason: