ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13807-13823/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2015

passed before the Madurai Bench of Madras High Court in R.A.(MD)

No. 56 to 66 of 2015 and R.A.(MD) Nos. 162 to 167 of 2015.) K GOVINDARAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARUNI BIOMASS ENERGY PRODUCTS

(P) LTD. AND ANR. ETC ETC. Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS, INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the affidavit of service shall be filed within one week.

List the matter after one week.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER